The following legislation was passed by Fredericktown Village Council on February 18, 2025, approved by Mayor Jerry Day, attested by Suzan Graves. The legislation is on file in the Fredericktown Municipal Building, 2 E. Sandusky St., Fredericktown, Ohio for public inspection. The legislation can also be viewed on the village's website, <u>fredericktownohio.net</u>.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01 - RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE DELAWARE, KNOX, MARION, MORROW JOINT SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT'S SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN FIVE YEAR UPDATE** 

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-02 - AN ORDINANCE GRANTING FRANCHISE TO CONSOLIDATED ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHT TO ACQUIRE, CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND OPERATE IN THE STREETS, THOROUGHFARES, ALLEYS, BRIDGES, AND PUBLIC PLACES OF THE VILLAGE OF FREDERICKTOWN, STATE OF OHIO, AND ITS SUCCESSORS, LINES FOR THE TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION OF ELECTRIC ENERGY TO THE VILLAGE OF FREDERICKTOWN, AND THE INHABITANTS THEREOF FOR LIGHT, HEAT, POWER, AND OTHER PURPOSES, AND FOR THE TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION OF THE SAME WITHIN, THROUGH, OR ACROSS SAID VILLAGE OF FREDERICKTOWN, STATE OF OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-03 - A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN AMOUNT OF \$50,000.00 AS THE LIMIT ALLOWED FOR BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-04 - AN ORDINANCE SPECIFYING THE STAFFING AND WAGES OF EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FREDERICKTOWN, OHIO

**ORDINANCE NO. 2025-05 – 2025 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS** 

**RESOLUTION NO. 2025-06 - A RESOLUTION APPROVING BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS AS REQUIRED BY OHIO REVISED CODE** 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-07 - A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT, AND ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE LOAN AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT (WWTP) BIOSOLIDS PROCESSING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF FREDERICKTOWN AND THE OHIO WATER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Suzan Graves, Fiscal Officer